GENERAL INFORMATION:
This High Power line of high-voltage regulated DC to DC
converters is an extension of the “C” Series, directly
addressing the high power density needs of >30 watt
applications. High Power “8C→30C” units provide up to
60/125 watts. This high power density is especially suited to
high-energy systems with large capacitances, fast repetition
rates, or high continuous-DC-power requirements. See

125 Watts Output 125
Heat Sink: .400” High (Sized to Fit Case) -H
Ordering Information
1 & 8 - Input Power Ground Return
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5 VDC Reference Output
2,9 & 10 - N/C
11 - N/C
12 - N/C
13 - N/C
14 - Eout Monitor
15 & 16 - HV Ground Return
All grounds joined internally.  Power-supply
mounting points isolated from internal
grounds by >100kΩ, .01uF / 500V (Max)
Connections
METAL CASE
Example: 8C24-P125
Voltage
Model
Input
Power
Polarity
Type
HIGH POWER “8C→→30C” SERIES
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
Copyright 1991-2006, UltraVolt, Inc.Rev. J 10/06www.ultravolt.com
1800 Ocean Ave., Frnt, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779“Making High Voltage Easier!”®
CONSTRUCTION:
Aluminum box
Chem film per MIL-C-5541
Class 1A
TOLERANCE:
Overall ±0.025” (0.64)
Pin to Pin ±0.015” (0.38)
Hole to Hole location ±0.025” (0.64)
MOUNTING (8C/10C/12C/15C):
Bottom mounting,
8-32 x 0.440 long threaded stud
MOUNTING (20C/25C/30C):
8-32 x 0.112 min thread depth
blind insert on bottom of unit
PINS:
Gold-plated 0.025 (0.64) sq.
The center of the pins and mounting holes
are located from the center of pin 1
Pins 1 thru 14 spacing 0.100 (2.54) x 0.200 (5.08) on
center, height from cover 0.280 (7.11) min
Pins 15 and 16 spacing 0.100 (2.54) on
center, height from cover 0.450 (11.43) min
Unit requires an LGH flying lead
connector for proper operation:
8C to 15C = LGH1
20C = LGH1L
25C/30C = LGH3
20C to 30C
8C to 15C
34
All units are RoHS-5 compliant. Other certifications apply
only to High Power 8C, 10C, 12C, and 15C models.
Certifications are pending on the HP 20C, 25C and 30C models.
IEC-60950-1
Downloadable AutoCAD drawings (complete
with mounting & pin information), Interactive
Product Viewer, and 3D models are available
online at: www.ultravolt.com/drawings.htm
0 to 30,000 VDC Output 30C
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false